WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Highland Park Partners スペモ しせっ か

99 E. 640 N. Lindon Utah 84042 **COURTESY RECORDING**

his document is being recorded solely as a courtesy nd an accommodation to the parties named therein ckman Title Services, LTD. hereby expressly disclaims y responsibility or liability for the accuracy, forceability, legallty or content thereof.

11155866 3/25/2011 10:57:00 AM \$12.00 Book - 9913 Pg - 6502-6503 Gary W. Ott Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT BACKMAN TITLE SERVICES BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 2 P.

TRUST DEED

Order No. 5-068088

THIS TRUST DEED is made this 23rd day of March, 2011, between Highland Office Holdings, LLC, whose address is 3098 South Highland Drive #303, Salt Lake City, UT 84106, and BACKMAN TITLE SERVICES LTD, as Trustee,* and Highland Park Partners, LLC, as Beneficiary.

Trustor hereby CONVEYS AND WARRANTS TO TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH POWER OF SALE, the following described property situated in Salt Lake, Utah:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Parcel No.: 16-28-313-011

Together with all buildings, fixtures and improvements thereon and all water rights, rights of way, easements, rents, issues, profits, income, tenements, hereditaments, privileges and appurtenances thereunto now or hereafter used or enjoyed with said property, or any part thereof;

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING payment of the indebtedness evidenced by a promissory note of even date herewith, in the principal sum of \$51,359.57, payable to the order of Beneficiary at the times, in the manner and with interest as therein set forth, and payment of any sums expended or advanced by Beneficiary to protect the security hereof.

Trustor agrees to pay all taxes and assessments on the above property, to pay all charges and assessments on water or water stock used on or with said property, not to commit waste, to maintain adequate fire insurance on improvements on said property, to pay all costs and expenses of collection (including Trustee's and attorney's fees in event of default in payment of the indebtedness secured hereby and to pay reasonable Trustee's fees for any of the services performed by Trustee hereunder, including a reconveyance hereof.

The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any notice of default and of any notice of sale hereunder be mailed to him at the address hereinbefore set forth.

Deul & Elans	
Highland Office Holdings, LLC	
By: Business Tax Services, LLC	
Its: Member	
By: Derek Evans	
Its: Member	
STATE OF Utah)	
)	
County of Salt Lake) to wit:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this By Derek Evans the Member of Business Tax Services, L.	
the Member	of Highland Office Holdings, LLC
anc I Sulls	
NOTARY PUBLIC	TIMOTHY C. GRUBB
Commission Expires: 2-2(-14	Notary Public Side of My Commission Expires on:
Residing at: 5LC	Comm. Number: 581581

Trust Deed Short Form Attached Legal Backman Title Services Ltd.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No. 5-068088

Suite 303 shown in the Record of Survey Map for the Highland Park Plaza II Condominiums appearing in the records of the Salt Lake County Recorder, as Entry No. 10979283, Map No. 2010P-110 and as identified and described in the Declaration of Condominium, as amended and supplemented, appearing as Entry No. 10979284 of the official records of Salt Lake County Recorder together with an undivided interest in and to the common areas appertaining to said Suite as established in said Declaration, as amended and Map. This conveyance is subject to the provisions of the aforesaid Declaration of Condominium for Highland Park Plaza II Condominiums, including, any amendments thereto.

Parcel No.: 16-28-313-011